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(d) The market development coordinating council shall have not less than
nine nor more than 18 members and shall consist of one representative from the
department of trade and economic development, the department of administra-
tion, the pollution control agency, Minnesota Technology, Inc., the metropolitan
council, and the legislative commission on waste management, The other mem-
bers shall represent local government units, private recycling markets, and pri-
vate recycling collectors. The market development coordinating council expires
June 30, 994 1997. ’

(e) The chairs of the advisory councils shall be appointed by the director.
The director shall provide administrative and staff services for the advisory
councils. The advisory councils shall have such duties as are assigned by law or
the directer. The solid waste advisory council shall make recommendations to
the office on its solid- waste management activities. The hazardous waste advi-
sory council shall make recommendations to the office on its activities under
sections 115A.08, 115A.09, 115A.10, 115A.11, 115A.20, 115A.21, and 115A.24.
Members of the advisory councils shall serve without compensation but shall be
reimbursed for their reasonable expenses as determined by the director. The
solid waste managemént advisory council and the hazardous waste mahagement
planning council expire June 30, $994 1997.

Sec. 9. REPEALER.
Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 256.9751, subdivision 2, is repealed.

Sec. 10. EFFECTIVE DATE.

the day following final enactment.

Presented to the governor April 20, 1994
Signed by the governor April 21, 1994, 12:07 p.m.

CHAPTER 481—S.F.No. 1694
VETOED

CHAPTER 482—H.F.No. 2248

An act relating to agriculture; changing certain pesticide posting requirements; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 18B.07, subdivision 3.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
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Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 18B.07, subdivision 3, is
amended to read:

Subd. 3. POSTING. (a) ¥ the pestieide labels preseribe speeifie hously or
applied: The pesting must be done with plaeards in aeccordance with label
requirements and rules adepted under this seetion: All fields receiving applica-
tions of pesticide(s) bearing the label statement “Notify workers of the applica-
tion by warning them orally and by posting signs at entrances to treated areas”
must be posted in accordance with labeling and rules adopted under this chap- |
ter.

(b) Sites being treated with pesticides througil irrigation systems must be
posted throughout the period of pesticide treatment. The posting must be done
in accordance with labeling and rules adopted under this chapter.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE.

Section 1 is effective the day after final enactment.

Presented to the governor April 20, 1994
Signed by the governor April 21, 1994, 11:53 a.m.

CHAPTER 483—H.F.No. 936

An act relating 1o the department of jobs and training; changing its name to the depart-
ment of economic security.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA:
Section 1. REVISOR INSTRUCTION.

In the next and subsequent editions of Minnesota Statutes and Minnesota
Rules, the revisor of statutes shall substitute “economic security” for “jobs and
training” when the reference relates to the department.

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE,

Section 1 is effective the day following final enactment.

Presented to the governor April 20, 1994
Signed by the governor April 21, 1994, 11:55 a.m.
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